
TOWN OF DAVIE
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

PLANNING AND ZONING DIVISION
PLANNING REPORT

June 24, 1999

SUBJECT: Variance V 5-3-99

APPLICANT: Emerson Allsworth, Esq., petitioners / BMS of Davie, Inc., owners

ADDRESS/LOCATION: 15701 SW 41st Street / within the Pointe West Master Plan

LAND USE PLAN/ZONING: Commercial/BP, Business Park

REQUEST: From Section 12-242(B) which limits signage for single-occupant
buildings to a maximum of 2 square feet of signage per lineal foot of
building frontage at the street right-of way or a maximum of 150 square
feet of total sign area, whichever is less.

To:  Provide three separate signs with a total sign area of 455.2 square
feet.

EXHIBITS TO BE INCLUDED: Variance application, subject site map, planning report, 
and aerial.

ANALYSIS:  The subject site, zoned BP (Business Park), is 5.1 acres in area and contains a
100,102 square foot self-storage facility which is currently under construction. The site is
bound by lakes within the master plan to the north and east, warehousing to the west, and
vacant land proposed for warehouse use to the south.

The subject site is unique with regard to their spatial relationship to Interstate I-75. The
north side of the building is visible only to southbound interstate traffic, while the east
side of the building is oriented towards the northbound I-75 traffic. The common area lake
parcel, which is approximately 400 feet wide, lies east of the site between Interstate I-75 and
the property further reducing the visibility of signage to the north and south. The west side
of the building has frontage off SW 41st Street, a cul-de-sac, which serves as access to the
site from Weston Road.

The petitioner requests an increase in the allowable sign area from 150 square feet to 455.2
square feet to provide a total of three signs on the north, east and west building facades.
The proposed signs have been designed to be proportionate to the building facade in which
they will be located, while providing adequate visibility to the abutting rights-of-way.

Where applicable, the review of a variance request should include consideration of the
criteria noted in Section 12-309 of the Land Development Code which is attached hereto
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and made part hereof.  Comprehensive Plan Policy 1-1 provides that land development
regulations shall contain minimum criteria that address soil compatibility, topography,
drainage, and storm water management, finished floor area elevations, parks, and open
space, on-site parking, signage, internal traffic flow and traffic circulation, with said criteria
applied at time of development permit approval.

This property is located a substantial distance from the abutting I-75 right-of-way and
encompassed by the same BP (Business Park) zoning designation on all sides.  The
proposed signage has been designed to be proportional to the building facade as outlined in
the attached signage detail sheet, and is a substantial distance from any residentially zoned
land. The distance of the property to I-75, as well as the typical 65+ traffic speed warrants
additional sign square footage.

The current sign code is generalized and does not distinguish between large single-
occupant retail uses typically having facades over 300’ in length and small retail single-
occupant uses typically having facades under 150’ in length.  The proposed variance is
consistent with Section 12-309(B)(1)(a) & (c).  There are site specific circumstances that affect
this property, and if granted, the variance will not be injurious to the neighborhood or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

RECOMMENDATION:  The Planning and Zoning Division recommends APPROVAL of
the requested variance to allow the placement of three signs, which when combined,
exceed the maximum 150 square foot sign area permitted by code, with the following
conditions:

1. The  sign to be located on the east wall of the building not exceed 199.2 square feet in
area.

2.  The sign to be located on the north wall of the building not exceed 144 square feet in
area.

3. The sign to be located on the west wall of the building not exceed 112 square feet in
area.

4. Total sign area not to exceed 455.2 square feet.

APPLICANT AMENDED THE APPLICATION TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONDITIONS
LISTED ABOVE AT THE PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD MEETING OF JUNE 23,
1999.

PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD RECOMMENDATION:  Motion to recommend
APPROVAL (5-0), June 23, 1999, subject to the planning report.

V 5-3-99
Page 2



V 5-3-99
Page 3



V 5-3-99
Page 4



V 5-3-99
Page 5



V 5-3-99
Page 6



V 5-3-99
Page 7



V 5-3-99
Page 8



V 5-3-99
Page 9



V 5-3-99
Page 10



V 5-3-99
Page 11



V 5-3-99
Page 12



V 5-3-99
Page 13



V 5-3-99
Page 14


